
  

 
VANDEGRIFT HIGH SCHOOL CONCERT BANDS 

UIL Itineraries – 2022 
Don Tew Performing Arts Center (Leander HS) 

 
Concert Band 2 UIL Itinerary 

Wednesday – April 20, 2022 
 
6:30 AM Report to Band Hall/Get Dressed in concert attire 
7:00 AM Dressed and concert set up with all music, instruments, etc 
7:30 AM Load Buses 
7:45 AM Depart from Vandegrift High School 
8:15 AM Arrive at Leander HS 

• Restroom – as needed 
8:30 AM Assemble for Warm-up 
8:50 AM WARM-UP  
9:20 AM  Move to Stage 
9:30 AM CONCERT 
10:00 AM SIGHTREADING  
10:30 AM Load Buses 
11:00 AM Depart from Leander H.S. 
11:30 AM Arrive at Vandegrift High School, lunch provided, unload and put away uniforms  
 
 
Program Order: 
St. Petersburg March 
Brave Spirit 
Butterfly’s Ball 
 
What to bring: 

Accessories 
• Instrument 
• Instrument Accessories (mouthpiece, reeds, slide/valve oils, mutes, sticks/mallets, etc.) 
• All Music  

Men 
• Tuxedo (jacket, pants, shirt, bow tie, cummerbund, cuff links/studs) 
• Black Shoes 
• Black Socks 

Women 
• Concert Dress 
• Black Shoes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

 
 

Concert Band 1 UIL Itinerary 
Wednesday – April 20, 2022 

 
9:10 AM Report to Band Hall/Get Dressed in concert attire 
9:40 AM Dressed and concert set up with all music, instruments, etc 
10:00 AM Load Buses 
10:15 AM Depart from Vandegrift High School 
10:45 AM Arrive at Leander HS 

• Restroom – as needed 
11:15 AM Assemble for Warm-up 
11:30 AM WARM-UP  
12:00 PM  Move to Stage 
12:10 PM CONCERT 
12:40 PM SIGHTREADING  
1:10 PM Load Buses 
1:30 PM Depart from Leander H.S. 
2:00 PM Arrive at Vandegrift High School, lunch provided, unload and put away uniforms  
 
 
Program Order: 
Emblem of Unity 
Arirang and Akatonbo 
Shadow Rituals  
 
What to bring: 

Accessories 
• Instrument 
• Instrument Accessories (mouthpiece, reeds, slide/valve oils, mutes, sticks/mallets, etc.) 
• All Music  

Men 
• Tuxedo (jacket, pants, shirt, bow tie, cummerbund, cuff links/studs) 
• Black Shoes 
• Black Socks 

Women 
• Concert Dress 
• Black Shoes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

 
Symphonic Band UIL Itinerary 

Thursday – April 21, 2022 
 
5:30 AM Band Hall Opens – students should immediately get dressed  
6:00 AM Dressed and concert set up with all music, instruments, etc 
6:15 AM Load Buses/Grab and Go breakfast 
6:20 AM Depart from Vandegrift High School 
6:50 AM Arrive at Leander HS 

• Restroom – as needed 
7:10 AM Assemble for Warm-up 
7:20 AM WARM-UP (on stage) 
7:55 AM  Warm-up ends 
8:00 AM CONCERT 
8:35 AM SIGHTREADING  
9:15 AM Load Buses 
9:45 AM Depart from Leander H.S. 
10:15 AM Arrive at Vandegrift High School, unload and put away uniforms  
 
 
Program Order: 
Belle of Chicago 
La Procession du Rocio 
Wild Nights! 
 
What to bring: 

Accessories 
• Instrument 
• Instrument Accessories (mouthpiece, reeds, slide/valve oils, mutes, sticks/mallets, etc.) 
• All Music  

Men 
• Tuxedo (jacket, pants, shirt, bow tie, cummerbund, cuff links/studs) 
• Black Shoes 
• Black Socks 

Women 
• Concert Dress 
• Black Shoes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
 

Wind Ensemble UIL Itinerary 
Thursday – April 21, 2022 

 
8:30 AM Full Band Rehearsal 
10:37 AM Report to Band Hall from 2nd Period 
11:00 AM Lunch in Band Hall 
11:45 AM If you are going on the spring trip, load bags under the buses 
12:00 PM Get dressed in concert attire 
12:45 PM Load Buses 
1:00 PM Depart from Vandegrift High School 
1:30 PM Arrive at Leander HS 

• Restroom – as needed 
2:00 PM Assemble for Warm-up 
2:15 PM WARM-UP 
3:00 PM  Move 
3:10 PM CONCERT 
3:55 PM SIGHTREADING  
4:30 PM Load Buses (students traveling to the beach must put ALL luggage under trip buses) 
5:00 PM Depart from Leander H.S. 
5:30 PM Arrive at Vandegrift High School, unload and put away uniforms  
 
 
Program Order: 
Glory of the Yankee Navy 
The Firebird 
Jai ete au bal 
 
What to bring: 

Accessories 
• Instrument 
• Instrument Accessories (mouthpiece, reeds, slide/valve oils, mutes, sticks/mallets, etc.) 
• All Music  

Men 
• Tuxedo (jacket, pants, shirt, bow tie, cummerbund, cuff links/studs) 
• Black Shoes 
• Black Socks 

Women 
• Concert Gown 
• Black Shoes 

 
If Traveling on the Beach Trip 

• Suitcase/Luggage 
• All items you need for the trip 
• Prescription medication check in is at 8:00AM. 

 
 
 
 


